P \$120.00 6761528

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Stephen Hollinrake	05/18/1999
Timothy Ray Schenk	05/18/1999
David Alan Cabalka	05/18/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henderson Manufacturing Company	
Street Address:	1085 South Third Street	
City:	Manchester	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52057	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6761525
Patent Number:	6585472
Patent Number:	6394735

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)615-6001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-615-6000

Email: ip@gjn.com

Correspondent Name: Kay R. Sherman

Address Line 1: 101 S. Hanley Road, Suite 1700
Address Line 2: Gallop, Johnson & Neuman, L.C.
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107646-0007 (525 472 735)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kay R. Sherman		

501032632 REEL: 023607 FRAME: 0157

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment - F-A#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment - F-A#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment - F-A#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023607 FRAME: 0158

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Attorneys at Law Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Mark Stephen Hollinrake, of 6917 Surrey Drive NE, Cedar Rapids, IA 52402, Timothy Ray Schenk, of 1227 North Third Street, Manchester, IA 52057, and David Alan Cabalka, of 408 Quaker Mill Drive, Manchester, IA 52057, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

COMBINATION DUMP AND SPREADER APPARATUS

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a United States patent, which was filed on February 23, 1999, under Serial No. 09/256,053, and

WHEREAS, Henderson Manufacturing Company, of 1085 South Third Street, Manchester, IA 52057 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, and extensions) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents or extensions thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue United States patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and to claim under the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, renewal, or extended patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the

PATENT REEL: 023607 FRAME: 0159

Date May	18, 1979	Dad I	
STATE OF	Towa	David Alan Cab	palka
COUNTY OF _	Delaware	SS:	
Public in and for be the same per acknowledged th	said county, appeared son whose name is	d David Alan Cabalka, subscribed to the fore delivered the documen	, 1919, before me, a Notary who is personally known to me to going assignment document, and t as his/her free and voluntary act
		Musi Notary Public	Bohnenkamp
{SEAL}		My Commission	n Expires: 3/2/01

m:\doc\cor\ctg\pto\200373 Assignment ASSGNJN6 (REV. I/13/97)

PATENT

REEL: 023607 FRAME: 0160

invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date May 18, 1999	·	Mark S. Hall	2,
STATE OF Lowa) :	Mark Stephen Hollinrake	
COUNTY OF Delaware			
On this 13 ⁴⁴ day of Public in and for said county, apperent to be the same person whose na acknowledged that he/she signed a for the uses and purposes therein se	eared Ma ime is su ind deliv	bscribed to the foregoing assig	enment document, and
{SEAL}		Merci Bohne Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
Date May 18, 1999 STATE OF Towa		Timothy Ray Schenk	Cusha
COUNTY OF <u>Beloware</u>)		
On this 18 ⁴⁴ day of Public in and for said county, appear be the same person whose name acknowledged that he/she signed at for the uses and purposes therein set	red Timo is subso nd delive	othy Ray Schenk, who is personibed to the foregoing assign	ment document, and
Date May 18, 1999		Meni Bohne	alsamer
{SEAL}		Notary Public	
fonumit		My Commission Expires:	3/2/01
	. market and the second	The state of the s	

RECORDED: 12/04/2009

PATENT REEL: 023607 FRAME: 0161